

1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 3510 as follows:

1.2 Page 7, line 13, delete "\$1,260,000" and insert "\$1,217,000"

1.3 Page 8, line 12, delete "800,164,000" and insert "800,140,000"

1.4 Page 8, line 19, delete "761,968,000" and insert "761,944,000"

1.5 Page 17, after line 12, insert:

1.6 "Sec. 18. EDUCATION APPROPRIATIONS.

1.7 Subdivision 1. Department of Education. The sums indicated in this section are
1.8 appropriated from the general fund to the Department of Education for the fiscal years
1.9 designated. These sums are in addition to appropriations made for the same purpose in any
1.10 other law.

1.11 Subd. 2. General education aid. For general education aid under Minnesota Statutes,
1.12 section 126C.13, subdivision 4:

1.13 § 24,000 2023

1.14 The 2023 appropriation includes \$0 for 2022 and \$24,000 for 2023.

1.15 EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective the day following final enactment."